NIMBIN TRANSFER STATION

FEES & CHARGES 2023/24 INC GST

Mixed General Waste	Fee
Minimum charge	\$9.50
Per 50/60L bin or tub	\$9.50
Per wheelie bin	\$36.00
Per load – car/station wagon/small utility	\$47.50
Per load – utility/trailer (guide 100-300kg)	\$117.00
Recyclables	Fee
Co-mingled recyclables – paper, cardboard, glass bottles and containers, hard	FREE
plastic bottles and containers, steel and aluminium cans	
Polystyrene must be clean, white polystyrene	FREE
Community Recycling Station (CRS) Material - up to 20kg or 20L	Fee
Household batteries	FREE
Ink cartridges	FREE
Mobile phones & accessories	FREE
X-rays	FREE
Other	Fee
Whitegoods – household (examples: stoves, washing machines, dryers)	\$27.50 per item
Whitegoods – household degassed (with certificate)	\$27.50 per item
(Air con, fridges, freezers)	
Whitegoods – household gassed (no certificate)	\$47.50 per item
Whitegoods – commercial degassed (with certificate)	\$79.00 per item
Whitegoods – commercial gassed (no certificate)	\$99.00 per item
Abandoned cars	\$145.00 per vehicle
Mattresses – all sizes	\$26.50 per item
Steel	POA
Bins & Parts	Per item
140L wheelie bin – picked up (proof of payment required)	\$116.50
240L wheelie bin – picked up (proof of payment required)	\$133.00
360L recycling wheelie bin – picked up (proof of payment required)	\$157.00
240L wheelie bin second hand – picked up	\$62.50
140, 240L bin lid	\$19.80
240L bin wheels	\$19.80
Bin pins & axles	FREE